
Unit Price
Total 

Price
Unit Price

Total 

Price
Unit Price

Total 

Price
Unit Price

Total 

Price
Unit Price

Total 

Price
Unit Price

Total 

Price
Unit Price

Total 

Price Unit Price Total Price Rate AMT

INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR
SITC of 32” DMB/ODS menu screen as per the below mentioned 

specification/ Features approved. (Refer DMB specification sheet for 

complete details)

R0 R0 R1 R1 L1 L1

Preferred make: Samsung, Model No. QM32R 4 Nos 26,125 104,500 26125 104500 28,500  114,000 28,500 114,000 24500 98000 0 0

2
SITC of the below mentioned networking equipment as per the 

approved make, and details as per the design module.

3
Server ( Lenovo ST 50 Tower Server, 16 GB Ram, 500 SSD Or SATA 

drive, 2.4 Ghz. Processor)
Lenovo 1 SET 76,250 76,250 68000 68000 69,800  69,800  69,800   69,800 58800 58800 58000 58000

version 

2,1TB 

HDD

VXL Thin Client (at Make line) 0 0 16350 32700

DOMINIS 

AUTHORISED 

PARTNER

Touch Screen, 21" , aoc TFT 20500 41000

5 POS machine for order Taking
STANDA

RD
2 Nos 45,000 90,000 45000 90000 45,000 90,000 45,000 90,000 0 0 0 0 68500 137000

6 Thermal Printers for Invoice Rugtech 2 Nos 9,000 18,000 9,000 18000   9,800  19,600 9,800 19,600 9800 19600 9500 19000

Desktop. 47800 47800 47800 47800

21" desktop 

8 9 U Rack Netrack 1 Nos    4,375 4,375  4,375 4375 8,700  8,700 8,700 8,700 10000 10000 9800 9800 POWER SUPPLY PDU AND FAN 
Commsco

pe/
5500 5500 5500 5500 GIGa switch for server

D-Link/

10 Fortinet Firewall 40-F 1 Nos 90,000 90,000 90,000 90000 132,000 132,000  89,700 89,700 76500 76500 76000 76000

H
2 MBPS Internet connection ( Broad Band, 4G, Lease Line any one of 

them)
Standard

12
Supply and laying of CAT-6 Data cabling in the PVC conduit as per 

required

D-Link/ 

Commsco

pe

300 Mtr              25  7,500   25 7,500 21.34 6,402  21.34   6,402 6800 6800 6800 6800

13
Crimping/ Punching on the 24 port switch side. (In the rack) for 8 nos 

port
1 Job         1,250 

                  1,

250 
 1,250  1,250  5,000 5,000 5,000  5,000 9500 76000 9500 76000 GIGa switch for server

14 Crimping/ Punching on the User side. ( for I/O) for 6 nos I/O 1 Job         1,250 
                  1,

250 
1,250  1,250  2,000 2,000 2,000   2,000 130 780 130 780 i/o cable connect

       

533,275    522,775   681,802     573,102 
301780 299680

Other 

Charges 

               

58,757 
          58,757          75,000     75,000.00 23500 23500

             

106,566 
        104,676 

         

136,224 

    

116,658.36 58550 58172
     

698,598 
  686,208   893,026    764,760 383830 381352

SURAJ INFORMATICS
Orno Computers 

Private Limited
TECH 4 LOGIC TECH 4 LOGIC L1

1 Samsung
R0 R1 R0 R1

Sr. No. Services description Make
Qty. UoM

AR Building Solution

 59,600 4

View 

Sonic, 

Acer, VXL

2 Nos   27,750 55,500 27750 55500 63,000 126,000 29,800

Lenovo/ 

Acer
1 Nos 81,250 81,250

Installation Charges

Taxes

Price [A1+B1+C1] 

3,400 34009 24 Port Switch D-link 1 Nos   3,400  3,400 

POS BANK

MEDLEY INDIA PVT 

LTD

Not Providing(To be purchase locally)  Not Providing(To be purchase locally) 

Basic Price 

28,500  28,500 28,500  28,500 

79,000 79000 79,800  79,800 79,800 79,8007







SNo Item Code
HSN\SAC 

Code Item Description Description 2 Item Category UOM Unit Cost Qty GST% VAT % Excise
Total Tax 

Amount(ININR)
Total Amount

(ININR)
1 7000189 84730000 PROFESSIONAL DISPLAY QM32R-B -2xHDMI, 1x Display 

Ports, RJ45, LAN,  USB
NOS 24,500.00 2 18.00 0.00 0 49000.00

Total Unit 2.00
Payment term - 100% Advance along with GST Delivery - Immdiate Location -Bollywood gully dominos , Total Taxable INR 49,000.00

Excise Amount 0.00
IGST Amount 8,820.00

a) Products to be Supplied by 
Supplier at own cost

b) Any deficiency in Documents and Process will be liability of the supplier only Cess 0.00

c) Delivery schedule to be 
taken from the Buyer before 
Despatching the mater

d) PLEASE SEND THE ORIGINAL COMMERCIAL/GST INVOICE ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL TO THE 
DELIVERY ADDRESS.

0.00

e) The Payment of taxes will 
be Released once the Taxes is 
Credited to our Account or 
the GST Portal

Total INR Incl. Taxes 57,820.00

Disclaimer - Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority.  If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at 
the earliest.  Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Page No: 1

Vendor No. V0000506
Purchase Order

Order Number PO/BG232400084

Page No: 17/6/2023  6:27:00 PM
Orno Computers Private Limited1st Floor, 101, Gandhi Bhuwan, Chunam LaneLamington Road, Grant RoadMUMBAI, India  400007India

Shipped Location
BG DominosBollywood GullyPatiala Highway, KarlaPATIALA, India  140601India

Invoice LocationBG DominosBollywood GullyPatiala Highway, Karla140601IndiaIN

TFS (R&R) Works Private LimitedHaridwar Food Plaza, Adj to Crystal World,Haridwar Roorkee NH-58, HaridwarUttarakhand, 249405
P.A.N. No. AABCO8537A Contact PersonContact No.E-Mail kumar.dhulap@travelfoodservices.com kumar.dhulap@travelfoodservices.comETA: PO Entry DatePayment Terms 7/6/2023Net 30 Days

Corporate Address

State Name UttarakhandComp GST No. 05AADCT1597R1ZN

03AADCT1597R1ZRGSTIN No.

State 05

State Code
Vendor GST No. 27AABCO8537A1ZLVendor Inv. No.
Vendor Phone No. 48812094
Vendor Fax No.Vendor Email accounts@ornoindia.com

Requisition No.
Project IDOrder Address



Page No: 2

Vendor No. V0000506
Purchase Order

Order Number PO/BG232400084

Page No: 27/6/2023  6:27:00 PM
Orno Computers Private Limited1st Floor, 101, Gandhi Bhuwan, Chunam LaneLamington Road, Grant RoadMUMBAI, India  400007India

Shipped Location
BG DominosBollywood GullyPatiala Highway, KarlaPATIALA, India  140601India

Invoice LocationBG DominosBollywood GullyPatiala Highway, Karla140601IndiaIN

TFS (R&R) Works Private LimitedHaridwar Food Plaza, Adj to Crystal World,Haridwar Roorkee NH-58, HaridwarUttarakhand, 249405
P.A.N. No. AABCO8537A Contact PersonContact No.E-Mail kumar.dhulap@travelfoodservices.com kumar.dhulap@travelfoodservices.comETA: PO Entry DatePayment Terms 7/6/2023Net 30 Days

Corporate Address

State Name UttarakhandComp GST No. 05AADCT1597R1ZN

03AADCT1597R1ZRGSTIN No.

State 05

State Code
Vendor GST No. 27AABCO8537A1ZLVendor Inv. No.
Vendor Phone No. 48812094
Vendor Fax No.Vendor Email accounts@ornoindia.com

Requisition No.
Project IDOrder Address



1

Herambraj Sonawane

From: Saurabh N Karemore <s.karemore@samsung.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 4, 2023 4:09 PM
To: Herambraj Sonawane; Lovejot Sekhon
Cc: Mohd Talha Khan
Subject: FW: RE: RE: RE: RE: Samsung Displays
Attachments: rcptInfo.txt

 Dear Heramb, 

Kindly find the revised final prices 

Model Size Brightness Resolution Features (Warranty 3 Years Onsite, Standard Wallmount Installation by Samsung)

QM32R-B 32 400 UHD  2xHDMI, 1x Display Ports, RJ45, LAN,  USB Port, Tizen 4.0 Operating System, 8 GB Internal S
torage,Speakers (10W +10W), wifi for Mirroring, RS232C, 24x7 Operation

 
Kindly place PO on Orno Computers Pvt. ltd. Mumbai. 

Contact Person: Chirag Baretha-8169445265. 

 

  
  
   
--------- Original Message --------- 
Sender : Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in> 
Date : 2023-07-04 15:10 (GMT+5:30) 
Title : RE: RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
  
Dear Saurabh  
As discussed please find below mail and price for 32inch also , Kindly let us know the partner from your end who will 
be support us for the same 
  

  
Thanks & Regards 
Heramb 
  
9702415737 
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From: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>  
Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 2023 6:25 PM 
To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in> 
Subject: FW: RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
 

  
  
  

From: Saurabh N Karemore <s.karemore@samsung.com>  
Sent: 18 May 2023 11:28 
To: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> Cc: Mohd Talha Khan <mohd.talh
a@samsung.com> 
 
Subject: RE: RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
 

  
  Dear Sir, 

 Kindly find the details about the model with complete specifications with transfer price at your 
location. 

 Model 
 Siz

e 
 Brightn

ess 
 Resoluti

on 
 Features (Warranty 3 Years Onsite)

 QM43B  43  500  UHD  
  3xHDMI, 1x Display Ports, RJ45, LAN, 2x USB Port, Tizen 6.5 Operating System, 16 GB Internal Storage,

Speakers (10W +10W), wifi for Mirroring, RS232

  
Price is valid for minimum qty of 600 units by December 2023. 
LOI to be placed on Orno Computers Pvt Ltd., Mumbai.  
Payment Terms: 100% Advance. 
Standard wallmount Onetime Installation is included during 11am to 6pm in a working day. 
 Kindly let us know if any more info is reqd so that we can share the PI. 

   

  
  
  
--------- Original Message --------- 
Sender : Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Date : 2023-05-15 22:21 (GMT+5:30) 
Title : RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
  

Hi Saurabh, 
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Have send the draft for internal review, however mean time please have following details be provided and 
below 2 points be clarified. 
  

 1.       We need PAN India Cost, whereas your proposal doesn’t states that. Pls clarify 
 2.       We need all-inclusive cost delivered to site including installation. Only GST will be extra. Pls clarify. 

  
Details needed: 

  a.       Name and Address of Co on whom the LOI is to be raised. 

  b.      Need complete detailed specification of proposed model 

    

  Thanks & Regards 

  Kamal Saraf 

  

From: Kamal Saraf  
 Sent: Monday, May 15, 2023 10:54 AM 
 To: 's.karemore@samsung.com' <s.karemore@samsung.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
 Cc: Mohd Talha Khan <mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
 Subject: RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
 

  
Dear Saurabh, 
  
We will be sharing the draft by eod today. 
  
Thanks 
Kamal Saraf 

  

From: Saurabh N Karemore [mailto:s.karemore@samsung.com]  
 Sent: Sunday, May 14, 2023 12:07 AM 
 To: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
 Cc: Mohd Talha Khan <mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
 Subject: RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
 

  
   Dear Mr. kamal, 

  Greetings!! 

  Could you share the LOI draft copy? 

  We are nearing to Expiry of the prices shared. 
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--------- Original Message --------- 
Sender : Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Date : 2023-05-12 17:40 (GMT+5:30) 
Title : RE: Samsung Displays 
  

Looping +Kamal 
  
Hi Kamal – As discussed please share the LOI format with Saurabh. 
  
Regards, 
Lovejot. 
  

From: Saurabh N Karemore <s.karemore@samsung.com>  
 sent: 12 May 2023 16:31 
 To: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Mohd Talha Khan <mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
 Subject: RE: Samsung Displays 
 

  
   Dear Sir, 

  You were supposed to share the draft copy of LOI. 

  Price Validity will Expire on 24th May 2023. 

  hence request you to Kindly release the LOI on or befor 24th May 2023. 

    

  
  
  
--------- Original Message --------- 
Sender : Saurabh N Karemore <s.karemore@samsung.com>West - Smart Signage (CE) /SIEL-
S/Samsung Electronics 
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Date : 2023-05-08 13:12 (GMT+5:30) 
Title : FW: FW: FW: FW: RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
To : null<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>, Mohd Talha Khan<mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
  
   Dear Sir, 

  As discussed, we are pleased to offer the Final revised Price for your requirement. 

  QM43B= Rs. 29,000+28%.  No FOC. This is Upfront Price.  

  We will be requiring a LOI/ Rate Contract with Samsung. Price valid for minimum 600 units. 

  Warranty: 3 years 

  Standard Wallmount Installation is included from 11am to 6pm. 

  Billing will be done thru Samsung Authorized partner mutually discussed. 

  Payment Terms: 100% Advance 

    

    

  
  
  
--------- Original Message --------- 
Sender : Saurabh N Karemore <s.karemore@samsung.com>West - Smart Signage (CE) /SIEL-
S/Samsung Electronics 
Date : 2023-04-26 16:46 (GMT+5:30) 
Title : FW: FW: FW: RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
To : null<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>, Mohd Talha Khan<mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
  
   Dear Sir, 

  As discussed with Mr. Vikas Sanwal, we are pleased to offer the best price for Samsung QM43B 

  QM43B= Rs. 31,200+28% GST 

  On Every 50 units order, 5 Units will be given as a FOC from Samsung as a part of Business relationship between 
Samsung & TFS to promote Samsung Brand at outlet level.  

  Will share the Partner Details to place PO. 

    

    



6

  
  
  
--------- Original Message --------- 
Sender : Saurabh N Karemore <s.karemore@samsung.com>West - Smart Signage (CE) /SIEL-
S/Samsung Electronics 
Date : 2023-04-07 18:19 (GMT+5:30) 
Title : FW: FW: RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
To : null<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>, Mohd Talha Khan<mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
  
   Please Note 32 inch has FHD resolution. Apologies for Typo error. 

  
  
  
--------- Original Message --------- 
Sender : Saurabh N Karemore <s.karemore@samsung.com>West - Smart Signage (CE) /SIEL-
S/Samsung Electronics 
Date : 2023-04-07 13:10 (GMT+5:30) 
Title : FW: RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
To : null<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>, Mohd Talha Khan<mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
  

   Dear Sir, 

  As discussed, Kindly find the best quote 

 Model 
 Siz

e 

 Brightn

ess 

 Resoluti

on 
 Features (Warranty 3 Years Onsite

 QM32R-B  32  400  FHD 
  2xHDMI, 1x Display Ports, RJ45, LAN,  USB Port, Tizen 4.0 Operating System, 8 GB Internal Storage,Speak

ers (10W +10W), wifi for Mirroring, RS232C, 24x7 hrs of Operatio

 QM43B  43  500  UHD  
  3xHDMI, 1x Display Ports, RJ45, LAN, 2x USB Port, Tizen 6.5 Operating System, 16 GB Internal Storage, S

peakers (10W +10W), wifi for Mirroring, RS232C, 24x7 hrs of Operatio
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Terms & Conditions: 

Any third party software integration will be in Customer scope. 

Standard Landscape Wallmount Onetime Installation is Included. 

The timing for Wallmount Installations will be from 9am to 6pm by Samsung Service Team. 

Order on Samsung Authorised partner mutually discussed. 

Payment: 50% Advance & Balance against Delivery. 

The Price is applicable for 800 units. 
  
  
    

  
  
  
--------- Original Message --------- 
Sender : Saurabh N Karemore <s.karemore@samsung.com>West - Smart Signage (CE) /SIEL-
S/Samsung Electronics 
Date : 2023-03-28 10:05 (GMT+5:30) 
Title : RE: RE: Samsung Displays 
To : null<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>, Mohd Talha Khan<mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
  
   Good Morning 

  Can we meet tomorrow 12noon at your office. 

    

  
  
  
--------- Original Message --------- 
Sender : Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
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Date : 2023-03-28 09:44 (GMT+5:30) 
Title : RE: Samsung Displays 
  

Dear Saurabh, 
  
Are we meeting this week? Please confirm, as need to close the said requirement.  
  
Regards, 
Lovejot. 
  

From: Lovejot Sekhon  
 Sent: 23 March 2023 18:04 
 To: s.karemore@samsung.com; Mohd Talha Khan <mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
 Subject: RE: Samsung Displays 

 

  
Dear Saurabh, 
  
Thank you for offer shared.  
  
The same looks on higher side, considering the requirement shared. Let’s discuss and close the same over our 
meet as discussed earlier today. 
  
Regards, 
Lovejot. 
  

From: Saurabh N Karemore <s.karemore@samsung.com>  
 sent: 23 March 2023 17:59 
 To: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Mohd Talha Khan <mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
 Subject: FW: Samsung Displays 

 

  
 Dear Mr. Lovejot, 

Kindly find the Quote 

 Model  Siz
e 

 Bright
ness 

 Resolu
tion 

 Features (Warranty 3 Years Onsite) 

 QM32R-B  32  400  UHD 
  2xHDMI, 1x Display Ports, RJ45, LAN,  USB Port, Tizen 4.0 Operating Syste
m, 8 GB Internal Storage,Speakers (10W +10W), wifi for Mirroring, RS232C, 

24x7 hrs of Operation 

 QM43B  43  500  UHD  
  2xHDMI, 1x Display Ports, RJ45, LAN, 2x USB Port, Tizen 6.5 Operating Syst
em, 8 GB Internal Storage,Speakers (10W +10W), wifi for Mirroring, RS232

C, 24x7 hrs of Operation 
  
Delivery: In Phase manner 
Standard Wallmount Installation by Samsung. 
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--------- Original Message --------- 
Sender : Saurabh N Karemore <s.karemore@samsung.com>West - Smart Signage (CE) /SIEL-S/Samsung 
Electronics 
Date : 2023-03-22 19:48 (GMT+5:30) 
Title : Samsung Displays 
To : null<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>, Mohd Talha Khan<mohd.talha@samsung.com> 
  
Dear Mr. Lovejot, 

Greetings from Samsung!! 

I received your contact from Mr. Ritesh Todi (Samsung). 

I hope you have requirement for 43" & 32" displays. 

Kindly let me know your convinient time for discussion and take this forward. 
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Item description Qty Rate Amount Rate Amount

32inch Samsung  profrssional DMB 

Screen
1 32250 32250 24500 24500

Total 32250 24500

GST 18% 5805 4410

Final amount 38055 28910

Purple wave Orno computer






